CCC1380
AUGUST, 2003
LARGE INDUSTRIAL
AIR COMPRESSORS
CR-100 SERIES
MODEL
C-100S
SINGLE STAGE

identification on replacement
parts orders.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Give name and part number as shown in
parts list and serial number.  Serial
number is on nameplate attached to
control panel of unit.
info@eindustrialsolu
tions.com (888) 996-1152
CCC1380
C-100S COMPRESSOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
REQ.
1 CBA959 Assy. Unloader Suction 3
2 CBA924 Cap, Unloader, Cylinder 3
3 VB407 O Ring, 7/16”ID x 5/8”OD x 3/32” 3
4 CBA960 Piston, Unloader, S.V. 3
5 CB6138 Locknut, Hex, 1/8” 3
6 CBA961 Cylinder, Unloader, S.V. 3
7 CBB931 Assy., Fork, Unloader 3
8 CA299-48 Spring, 1”OD x 1 3/8” Lg. 3
9 CM627 Spacer 6
10 CM761 Assy., S.V., L.P., and H.P. 3
11 VH20L Nut, Hex, Slotted, Self Lock, 7/16” N.F. 6
12 CM636 Seat, S.V. 3
13 CM640 Disc, Valve 6
14 CM641 Disc. Valve 6
15 CA299-46 Spring, S.V. 7
16 CM699 Assy., Backstop, S.V. 3
17 CMA669 Gasket, Copper 6
18 RK2063 Nut, Stud 24
19 VH1225 Washer, Copper 9/16” x 25/64” x .051thk 24
20 VH09KP Screw, Hex, Soc, Flat Point 3/8” x 2” 24
21 VH12PM Screw, Hex, Cap, 1/2” x 1 1/2” 24
22 CM623 Plate, Cover, S.V., H.P. and L.P. 3
23 CM625 Plate, Cover D.V., H.P. and L.P. 3
24 CM657 Gasket, Plate, Cover, 5 1/8” ID 5 15/32” OD 1/32”thk 6
25 CM733 Gasket, Flange, 1/16” Thick 3
26 CM697 Assy., Seat, D.V. 3
27 CMA647 Spring Valve 21
28 CMA646 Buttons, Spring, Valve 42
29 CMA642 Backstop, D.V. 3
30 VH32K Washer,  Flat, 3/8” 3
31 CM762 Assy., D.V.L.P. 3
32 VA1128 Strainer, 2” Dry 3
33 VA06JP Elbow, Pipe, Blk, 2” x 90˚ 2
34 VA13JGA Nipple, Pipe, Blk, 2” x 4” Lg. 2
35 CMA731 Assy., Head, Cyl. L.P. with APU 3
36 CM704 Head, Cyl. 3
37 CMA725 Assy., Piping Discharge 1
38 CM730 Gasket, Head, Cyl. 3
39 CM718 Stud, Head, Cyl, 3/4” x 3” 18
40 VH15T Nut, Hex, 3/4” 18
41 VH11TN Screw, Hex, Cap, 3/4” N.C. x 1 3/4” 12
42 CM703 Cylinder, H.P. 1
43 CM702 Cylinder, L.P. 2
44 CM790 Set, Ring, L.P. (Standard) 2
45 CM790-010 Set, Ring, L.P. (.010 Oversize) 2
46 CM790-030 Set, Ring, L.P. (.030 Oversize) 2
47 CMA645 Piston, L.P. (Standard) 2
48 CM645-010 Piston, L.P. (.010 Oversize) 2
49 CM645-030 Piston, L.P. (.030 Oversize) 2
50 CM644 Pin, Piston, L.P. 2
51 VH25MH Pin, Roll 3/8” x 1” 3
52 CMA721 Pin, Piston, 11/16” x 5 3/4” 1
53 CM687 Assy., Piston with Rings & Pin (Standard) 2
54 CM687-010 Assy., Piston with Rings & Pin (.010 Oversize) 2
55 CM687-030 Assy., Piston with Rings & Pin (.030 Oversize) 2
56 CM791 Set, Ring (Standard) 1
57 CM791-010 Set, Ring (.010 Oversize) 1
58 CM791-030 Set, Ring (.030 Oversize) 1
59 CMA720 Piston, H.P. (Standard) 1